
Massachusetts 

Collaboratives and the 

Leading Educational 

Access Project (LEAP)

Sixteen educational collaboratives partner with 
the Department of Elementary and Secondary 

Education (ESE) to offer training and technical 
assistance across the Commonwealth. A statewide cadre 
of trainers is available to support all districts, regardless 
of a district’s affiliation. Each collaborative offers a 
qualified trainer and consultant to schools and districts 
and can bring access to resources and best practices 
to support efforts to deepen understanding of the 
impact of poverty on special education identification, 
placement, and student outcomes, and to address these 
issues through appropriate systems and strategies in the 
classroom, school environment, and the community.

You’ll find contact information for the statewide 
trainers on the back of this information sheet.

LEAP: Leading Educational Access Project
Sponsored by Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education
www.doe.mass.edu/leap



LEAP Collaborative Trainers

1112 High Street 
PO Box 186
Dedham, MA 02027
781.326.2473 x113
781.251.0874 Fax

www.moecnet.org

Central 
Assabet Valley Collaborative (AVC)  
Cathy Cummins (ccummins@avcollaborative.org)   
www.avcollaborative.org 

Central Massachusetts Special Education 
Collaborative (CMSEC)  
Michael Tempesta (mtempesta@cmsec.org)  
www.cmsec.org 

East 
Cape Cod Collaborative 
Paul Hilton (paulhilton@capecodcollaborative.org) 
www.capecodcollaborative.org

EDCO Collaborative 
Andrew Kelley (akelley@edcollab.org) 
www.edcollab.org

READS Collaborative 
Theresa Craig (tcraig@readscollab.org) 
www.readscollab.org 

Greater Boston 
ACCEPT Education Collaborative 
Marcia Berkowitz (mberkowitz@accept.org)  
www.accept.org

Shore Educational Collaborative  
Barbara Galatis (bgalatis@shorecollaborative.org)  
www.shorecollaborative.org

The Education Cooperative (TEC)  
Susan Donelan (sdonelan@tec-coop.org)   
www.tec- coop.org

North 
CREST Collaborative 
Kristan Rodriguez (krodriguez@crestcollaborative.org)  
www.crestcollaborative.org

Northshore Education Consortium (NEC) 
Fran Rosenberg (frosenberg@nsedu.org)  
www.nsedu.org

SEEM Collaborative  
Elizabeth Miller (emiller@seemcollaborative.org)  
www.seemcollaborative.org

South 
Bi-County Collaborative (BICO)  
Arlene Grubert (agrubert@bicounty.org)  
www.bicounty.org

CHARMS Collaborative  
Rosalie O’Connell (roconnell@charmscollaborative.org)  
www.charmscollaborative.org

SMEC Collaborative 
Kimberly Wilmot (kwilmot@smecollaborative.org) 
www.smecollaborative.org

West 
Collaborative for Educational Services (CES)  
Albert Mussad (amussad@collaborative.org)  
www.collaborative.org

Lower Pioneer Valley Educational Collaborative 
(LPVEC)  
Zach Smith (zsmith@lpvec.org)  
www.lpvec.org

Massachusetts Organization  
of Educational Collaboratives


